A.P.N.:

002-074-13

File No:

152-2282200 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$323.70

at the request of &

FILED FOR RECORDING

2005 JUL 31 PM 4 34

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Dahl Dane Bradfield 690 East Calloway Panaca, NV 89042 

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Keah B. Gussie and Barbarann R. Gussie, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Dahl Dane Bradfield, an unmarried man

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 69 OF SUN GOLD MANOR UNIT NO. 1 SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY ON SEPTEMBER 30, 1952, AS FILE NO. 27842.

## Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

**TOGETHER** with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 07/24/2006

Keah B. Gussie	
Barbaran R. Gussie	Persie
STATE OF NEVADA	) SSS.
COUNTY OF LINCOLN	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
This instrument was acknowledged be and Barbarann R. Gussie.	efore me on JULY 18, 2000 by <b>Keah B. Gussi</b> e
Notary Public	ALYSON LONG NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF NEVADA
(My commission expires:	CERTIFICATE # 00-61483-11 APPT, EXP. MAR. 17, 2008

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **July 24, 2006** under Escrow No. **152-2282200**.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numi	ber(s)			( )
	002-074-13				\ \
b)					\ \
d)					\ \
~	Time of Descents				\ \
2. a)	Type of Property  Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam. Res	FOR REC	ORDERS OPTI	ONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book 7		55-56
•	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/ind'i		ecording:	
e)		h) Mobile Home	Notes:	sounding. Of The	(Sucrose)
g)	Agricultural	11) MODILE FIORITE	Notes.	FLCPAAT	
i)	Other				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:		3,000.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Forech	osure Only (value of prop	erty) (\$		)
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$8	3,000.00	
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$3	23.70	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	d:			
		ption, per 375.090, Section	M Y		
	b. Explain reason for		M		
info the clai 10% Sell	i.060 and NRS 375.1 promation and belief, and information provided med exemption, or other tax due plus in ler shall be jointly and a	lares and acknowledges, 10, that the information of can be supported by do herein. Furthermore, the ner determination of additional actions at 1% per month.	provided is cumentation in parties agree to parties agree to pursuant to the p	correct to the to f called upon to be that disallowed, may result in NRS 375.030, the	sest of their substantiate ance of any a penalty of
_	nature: <u>Keak B</u>	1848W	Capacity:	<u>oak</u>	
Sig	nature: Dall Do	MEDDIAMON	Capacity:	RANTEE) INFO	DESTINA
	SELLER (GRANTOR (REQUIR		BUTERTY	(REQUIRED)	THA INT
		sie and Barbarann R.		(REGUNCED)	
Prir	nt Name: Gussie		Print Name:	Dahl Dane Bra	dfield
Add	Iress: P.O. Box 332		Address:	690 East Callow	ay
City	r: Caliente		City: Pan	aca	
Sta	**************************************	Zip: 89008	State: N	/ Zip:	89042
CO	MPANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING RECORDING	(required if r	ot seller or buy	rer)
No.		n Title Company of			
	nt Name: Nevada		File Number:	152-22822	00 MJ/LK
	lress <u>768 Aultman Str</u> r: Ely	98(	State: NV	Zip: 89	301
OII)		CORD THIS FORM MAY		<del></del>	